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* May 2023 - Site Visits, Stakeholder Interviews, & Program Analysis:

* Public Works, Encore Senior Center, YMCA Daycare, Scouts,
Township Administration, & Indian Valley Public Library

* Added Police Department Parking Canopy & Impound Garage to study scope
* June 2023 - Conceptual Design
* July 2023 - Initial Concepts Presented

* August 2023 - Stakeholder Feedback

* September 2023 to Present — Additional Feedback, Revisions, & Sitework Consultant Design
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Relocate Senior Center
Demolish existing structure
Construct larger facility

Increase equipment storage
capacity

Create a secure campus (close
Alumni Ave)
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Perform significant site work

SR ° Improve site circulation:
L s Garage & Vehicle Yard

Brine Station

ity R,

=D,
"
:

WAL
(165 F)

NN
7 X

¢

Salt Storage

= R = - - - e

Fuel Station

*D % P

i

RN B »  Resident Yard Waste
| (20,350 5F)
| 1 3
| .
st l, t )
@ e e E—y 3 | o
- T T W }
' 15" BULDING !
CONSTRUCTION i NJ t -
SETBACK e \ ;
!
| | R MK

i
i
i # architects

MUNICIPAL RIVE




Open  Asst.

Office  Director
Coperebe mn'manﬂ r(s) Ful-comn hunks-\ W18F i EF
Kitchen‘.

2008F )

Conference
Room

Rec. &
- |UCopyIP St _E%Ves‘s‘lgule
oS

Department Legend

Circulation i ' : » L : G ARAGE

[ Garage ; A : viree

__| Work Shop

Curtained
Wash Bay
s

Existing Admin SF = 1,630 SF Existing Garage & Mechanic SF = 10,500 SF
Proposed Admin SF = 2,830 SF Proposed Garage & Mechanic SF = 16,430 SF
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Proposed Mezzanine SF = 5096 SF
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Numerous ideas & iterations
One building, 1 or 2 stories
Two 1-story buildings

Placement on site

Entities to include, not include

Utilize parcels owned & not
owned
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Work with challenging grade
conditions

SENIOR CENTER
13,090 SF

e 1 g * Utilize currently-owned parcel

Lower Salford Township
Porid 50-00-03250-00-3

w0 ;  * Single story building

Senior Center & Scouts/
Community Meeting Rooms
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Multi-Purpose
Room

120 chavs

Senior Center, Scouts, &
Meeting Rooms

Department Legend

Numerous multi-purpose rooms

| Circulation
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Flexible, shared space
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Relocate yard waste bins

Construct two-bay impound

50' x 150' Parking Canopy
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Cost Estimates

Community Center

PD Canopy & Garage

Building Square Footage
Canopy 7,500 sf
Impound Garage 1,310 sf

Public Works

Building Square Footage
Main Building 25,232 sf
Covered Equipment 10,500 sf
Material Storage 3,000 sf
Salt Storage 4,000 sf
Brine Station 1,250 sf

TOTAL SF 44,032 sf

TOTAL COST $17,374,200

Building Square Footage
Senior Center 13,020 sf
Scouts & Meeting 9,675 o
Space
TOTAL SF 16,695 sf

TOTAL COST (Canopy) |  $1,178,000

*Inclusive of pre project
development costs; new
equipment and materials (FF&E);
extensive demolition; new
fueling station, site costs (Alumni
Avenue road closure); building
costs and 8.5% contingency)

TOTAL COST $10,498,315

TOTAL COST (Garage) $797,590

*Inclusive of pre project
development costs; new
equipment and materials (FF&E);
site costs, building costs, and
7.5% contingency

*Canopy: Inclusive of pre project
development costs; site costs and
structure costs (no solar)
*Impound Garage: Inclusive of
pre project development costs;
site costs and building costs



Boyle @) i

Activity

~ Lower Salfard Community Center and Public Works Facility

= Community Center Facility
Design, Land Development, Permitting, Biading and Contracts
Construction
Punchlist, closeout and Move-in

— Public Warks Faclility
Design, Land Development, Permitting, Bidding and Contracts
Construction

Punchlist, closeout and Move-in PW Building

Punchiist, closeout and Move-in of Brine, Sall Storage, Fueling Stalion and Site Wo...

- Police Impound Garage and Canopy
Design, Land Develepment, Permitting, Bigding and Contracts
Impound Garage Construction
Parking Canopy Construction

Punch list Closeoul and Move in

Start

08/01/24

08/01/24

08/01/24

10/02/25

10/02/26

01/03/25

01/03/25

11/04/26

01/04/28

05/19/28

01/03/25

01/03/25

02/02/28

02/16/28

07/03/28

Duration |

1032 days
587 days
305 days
261 days
21 days
903 days
477 days
425 days
21 days
23 days
921 days
a77 days
108 days
88 days

10 days

End

07/14/28

10/30/26

10/01/25

10/01/26

10/30/26

06/20/28

11/02/26

06/20/28

02/01/28

06/20/28

07/14/28

11/02/26

06/30/28

06/16/28

07/1428

Lower Salford Community Center and Public Works Facility Preliminary Schedule
Lower Salford Presentation Schedule

epiment, Permilting. Bidding and Contracts

cioseout and Move-in PW Building

t. closeout and Move-in of Brine. Salt St

Police Impaund Garage and Canopy

Design, Land Deve'epment, Permitting, Bidding and Contracts

Parking Canopy Constructan



lons?

Quest

D
@)
>
s
e
(q0)
20
=




Boyle @ CONSTRUCTION Lower Salford Community Center and Public Works Facility Preliminary Schedule

MANAGEMENT Lower Salford Presentation Schedule
Activity Start Duration End 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Jul 3 Juk o < Jul ¢ Jul Aug Fo ;) Jul 2 Jul F Jul
- Lower Salford Community Center and Public Works Facllity 08/01/24 1032 days 07/14/28 g q  Lower salford Community Centel and Public Works Facility

= Community Center Facllity 08/01/24 587 days 10/30/26 v Y Community Center Facility

Deslgn, Land Development, Permitting, Bidding and Contracts 08/01/24 305 days 10/01/25 ~ Design, Land Development, Permitting, Bidding and Contracts

o

Construction 10/02/25 261 days 10/01/26 [- Constiuction

Punchlist, closeout and Move-in 10/02/26 21 days 10/30/26 Punchlist, closesut and Move-in
~ Public Works Facllity 01/03/25 903 days 06/20/28 P Y Public Works Facility

Design, Land Development, Permitting, Bidding and Contracts 01/03/25 477 days 11/02/26 Design, Land Development, Permitting, Bidding and Contracts

Construction 11/04/26 425 days 06/20/28 Construction

Punchlist, closeout and Move-in PW Building 01/04/28 21 days 02/01/28 Punchlist, closeout and Move-in PW Building

Punchlist, closeout and Move-in of Brine, Salt Storage, Fueling Statlon and Site Wo... 05/19/28 23 days  06/20/28 4 Punchlist, closeout and Move-in of Brina, Salt Storage, Fueling Station and Site Work
- Police Impound Garage and Canopy 01/03/25 921 days 07/14/28 * . s | Police Impound Garage and Canopy

Deslgn, Land Development, Permitting, Bidding and Contracts 01/03/25 477 days 11/02/26 Design. Land Development, Permitting, Bidding and Contracts

Impound Garage Construction 02/02/28 108 days 06/30/28 J Impound Garage Construction

Parking Canopy Construction 02/16/28 88 days  06/16/28 ]u Parking Canopy Construction

Punch list Closeout and Move in 07/03/28 10 days 07/14/28 Punch list Closeout and Move in

General Status Printed on: 05/08/24
@ OUthIld pes=m Parent Activity  — Baseline @ Milestone Links smsmm Completed wmmmm Ahead

@ Child Activity ~ (+# days) Delay smmmm Overdue mmmmm  Uninitiated Page: 1/1



